06-04-1998

FORM PTO-180

RE

100728004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Instigues Office

| PALENTS UNIT | |
|---|---|
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Petents. Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Hame of conveying party(los): MDD | 2. Name and address of receiving partylical: Name: FREE-FLOW PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, 18C. |
| 1. Hame of conveying party(fee): FREE-FLOW PACKAGING CORPORATION 5/24/98 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [3 Yes [X] 6 | \$ 100 D 10003 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: 1090 Hills RECEIPT 700 Mg Dr |
| [] Assignment [] Herger | |
| [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name | City: Redwood City |
| Execution Date: August 12, 1997 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (1) Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or peters number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date | e of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent Ho.(5) |
| 08/101,499 08/815,744 08/546,025 08/673,296 | 4,799,830 4,934,875 5,593,755 4,844,291 5,468,556 Dec. 383,066 4,894,265 5,512,090 |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document chould be malled: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Echard S. Wright, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>9480.00</u> |
| Internet Address: <u>FLEMR HOWBACH TEST</u> | (XI) Enclosed |
| ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP | [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER | Deposit account number: 06-1300 Floors dabit any underpayment or credit any avapayment to the above deposit account. |
| City: | Our Order No. <u>Q-24244/ESW</u> |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |

03/P2/1996 SCENTES 00000167 MM:061300 0010149

File No. G-24244/ESW

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0664

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREE-FLOW PACKAGING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREE-FLOW PACKAGING CORPORATION" TO "FREE-FLOW PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

0667815 810 971260529

AUTHENTICATION: 8601772

PATENT12-97
REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0665

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 09/18/1996 960270270 ~ 667815

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FREE-FLOW PACKAGING CORPORATION

it is hereby certified that:

- i. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Free-Flow Packaging Corporation.
- II. The Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article ONE thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article:

ONE: The name of the corporation is Free-Flow Packaging International, inc. (the "Corporation").

III. The amendment of the Certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Arthur Graham, President, this 1 6thday of September, 1996.

FREE-FLOW PACKAGING CORPORATION

Arthur Grebon Breeklant

6AH007.P50

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0666